## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Nar			ame	Execution Date
General Electric Global Research 11/27/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Defense Threat Reduction Agency; Dept. of Defense; United States Government			
Street Address:	8725 John J. Kingman Rd.			
Internal Address:	Stop 6201			
City:	Fort Belvoir			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22060			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number:		13326653		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 7037674550				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	703-767-5			
Email: ellen.klann@dtra.mil				
Correspondent Name:       Ellen Klann, DTRA GC Office         Address Line 1:       8725 John J. Kingman Rd				
Address Line 1:       8725 John J. Kingman Rd         Address Line 2:       Stop 6201				
Address Line 2: Stop 0201 Address Line 4: Fort Belvoir, VIRGINIA 22060				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ellen Klann	
Total Attachments: 1 source=255525-1 Confirmatory License#page1.tif				

## **Confirmatory License Agreement**

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency ("DTRA"), a non-exclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the below invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon, throughout the world.

This instrument also confirms all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the identified agreement. This instrument grants the licensee the irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the identified patent application.

Invention Title: ELECTROOSMOTIC PUMP AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF

Inventor(s) and Affiliation: Christopher Puleo (GE), Christopher Keimel (GE), Craig Galligan (GE), Todd Miller (GE), Ralf Lenigk (GE), Xiaohui Chen (GE)

Patent Application Serial Number: 13/326,653

Patent Serial Number: N/A

Patent Application Filing Date: December 15, 2011

Foreign Applications Filed/Intended: N/A

Applicable Agreement Number and Agency: HDTRA1-10-C-0033 /DTRA

Signed this 27th day of November, 2012

GREAT

By Jason K. Klindtworth (Printed Name of Licensor Official)

Title: Supervisory Patent Counsel

For: <u>General Electric Global Research</u> (Organization)

At: <u>One Research Circle, Niskayuna, New York 12309</u> (Business Address)

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 029371 FRAME: 0550

**RECORDED: 11/28/2012**